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Arriving Cosmic rays

B

N

Detector Point

Ù���� � U�� Ç�� Ç � Ò�Ó%�²á	�+Ê�Ë
����ã�����

U������
���ø� � �[È � � �[È�� Ì � È Ì � È�� Ç�� Æ Ç�� Æ � È � Ë È � Ë��µ� Æ � Æ � Æ � Æ �

� �����
� � � Æ Ç È �CÈ ÅGÆ �[Ì Æ ��� Æ ÌAÌ Æ� � Æ �µ� � È Ë�È ��È � ÆCÆ �[È Æ Ì ÆCÆ ÌAÈ Æ� � È��¡Ì � È ÈAÈ É Æ � ÆCÆ ��� Æ Ì Ç Æ Ì�� ÆÌ � È�� Ç�� È �AÈ ÅGÆ � Ç Æ Ì ÆAÆ ÌAÈ Æ Ç ÆCÆÇ�� È��¡È � Æ � ÆCÆ ��Ë Æ ��� Æ ÌCÈ Æ Ç ÆCÆ Ç È ÆÈ � Æ ��� � È ��Ë Æ ��� Æ ÌAÌ Æ ÌCÉ Æ ÌAÈ Æ Ë ÆCÆ

� � È�� É � È � � Æ Ì ÆCÆ Ì!� Æ ÇCÇ Æ Ë ÆCÆ È ÆCÆÉ � È�� �[È � Æ � ÅGÆ ÌGË Æ Ç ÆCÆ Ë ÆAÆ È ÆCÆ �AÈ Æ�[È � Æ � ÌAÈ � Æ Ì Ç Æ Ì ÅGÆ Ë ÆCÆ ÈCÈ Æ � ÆCÆ � ÆCÆAÆ
" ÌCÈ � Æ Ç ÆCÆ Ë ÆCÆ � ÆCÆ É ÆAÆ ��� ÆAÆ �MÈ ÆAÆN$# � � È Ë Ç Ì

��%'&)(*� Ç�� Ë��,+ Ø @ W �.-0/2143 }65

Ì!�



Ù���� Ç�� È Ý��.� � � W�� % � �!(*��� ß?à��O�oÄ ��� Ì	��
�	��-�Ë;á��AÇ+Û!å���Ì?Ý � �\W���� ��� � FAÇ -$� ����1(
& U %����
�������! #"%���%$+Û � Ì'& 5 � � B Ìo/Fä�æ-Ý²Ñ %(� � � �\W�� % � ��(*� � � e Ì - � � � � & U %)���
�6Ø+*,�èæFä�$+Û
- �ÕÑ�0�1 � Ì/.106æ � � W2�(� ��â ã���Ýd0�9%34$+Û Ù �*� Ç�� � Ì ¶¡¸ ½�k á � � � W����65 Ú73�Û+8�9

��:6; ��<�Ñ ��� Ê�Ë��O��Ý�=«Í��O�4��6 � 37$+Û
> ½ �d���7?A@ZÑx¶¡¸ ½�k á�� ��� W2�(� Ý²Ñ�B �¡© ?A@CB�	 �¡© ��� ��D�����D4.106æ1EF06æ�Ø

*��èæ�ä�$ �!�1G+?/0���Û
ï_ðIH JLKNM ¯
Ù��*� Ç�� È á	�O& 5 � � B D�/�P#$ � � W2�(� Ø+*«Ý�GRQ ��äIF�+S@T??á��6$+Û,�U?F�%� � � � W�� % � ��(*� �	V�â �
� ��D � � W2�(� � %�� � � � W�� % � ��(*�4�)W��#X7��â!ãjf F�0�æAä;ãèÑzI	����á &Fâ�Ñ#YI����á &�'ZDIF%0
æFä�$$Û!å��	[+\/]�I#Y1^�� �U_ &`��a+b�$�cI�Y�^��Z]�d#e6f�g4�`h/?�@Ti#j�k%�/$�l4m�n#XSD7.10�a!o�p+q7?,@ ��r#s7� ½ m4t!D�o+Y#q%?
@���r�s7� ´ m7t`D`u 5/v P�o �xwzy���� D	p#Y�{�|7��}�~�$�[6\�{6��$�c����*� Ç�� � D!�6b1a�f#g��#�,�
� �	p#Y1^#�2�#�7�`�/���#�F�)� 5U� 31c
� �%D4.�$ �C� �#�SD���b�a!p6Y#^+��]��#��D�[7�!o#�#�SD���b�a��+��D��%$�cA��?,���#� ���

� ���`� D� 4�	|Z]�¡�¢£�¤o�¥4D!�+b�a�]�¦ �U§F¨ [��6��b ��� �1G+?�$�c

Ì��



� �*� w�� � Ç�� Ë������ ½�� {	�
	 ���!��� � y��� *�c�� � ��� w y�� ��� �!(*���ªÆ 5 h+lZm � �¤o��ZD	p+o�i�o�Y�l/m �
37$�c�� ��� � y�� ������(*���ªÆ�]�=��)l/m � �Co��)��� � y�� ��� ��(*� �¡ÅCÆ�{"!$#�l/m � 37$	c

ÌAÉ



� �*� w�� � Ç�� È � � ��� � y�� ��� �!(�� {�� � �	� � � ½�� {	�
	 �*����� � y ��xwzy����
� ��� � � � �.�uÄ � � Ç Ì � � �.�uÄ
� � ËHÉ � � �.�uÄ � � � Æ � � �.�uÄ
� � É Æ � � �.�uÄ

� � ��� wzy�� % ����(*���¹Æ 5 h � �Ua!o �4D	p+o6i�o�Y � 37$�c

Ì Å



� �*� w�� � Ç�� � ����� ½�� {	�
	 �*�!� � � y 

Ç Æ



���*� w � � Ç�� � � � � ��� ���+� � � Ë � � ÉCÌAÈ�� Ä D!��P6$�p+Y�^+� 5T� 3 	 �*����� � y �� *�c1p#l4m �	� � ( ���6(���� �GÄ
])Y�l4m � � %
� � (���� �CÄ D���6a 	 �*����� � y  �!�,t��xo4  �)<����#r�s7��������D�� b`c - �)o�����]�d
� ����� � *�c�Æ ���)���+o ÅCÆ ���`¥�d#l � ��0�a+b�$�c

Ç �



����� ���	��
���	���	
����
� �������Z]�� �!lZm�o/  ��!
�#"�@%$ 5'& P)(�o�d#e ½ D#]*��� ��+ �*,+l4m1?,@.-0/#�
�21 1435�6 �'7 QU # 98U]#:�{���$	cA��?�<;>=�D#]#  v ]1�F@��#b`c������?���Z]*@)A+r�sCB�<#o�d#e��D6j>BFE�G�d)H�{IB�d�e#f�g�B*J�KML v PON�c1d�e#f�gZ]�g�P?Q>RTS�a>U)V�U�V){6�9W o 	YX[Z\X �]X y� �^`_ba y X[c ��dfehg {�i j4NFklWmU2VOU)V!{��>N	c�don Bqp%���sr't�umvxw�y�Qxz ¨ �{p%����r0t�uTBA�}| w�~Lx�m���m���`������z{�>NozCo

�m���m��������� � �0���m�����������F���m����������'���m��������� � f�g>�#����g)�?Q*�����m�4N'p%����r�tmu#B*��������F���m���f����� � � �¢¡�£¥¤¦¤�§m¤¨¤ª©b«�¡� � ��¬��¬¯®\¬°¡�±¨�³²�´m������ � v�wFy?QmE�G �4N'p%���r�tFu#B*µq¶)·�o�����l/m)B*·�� ��d�e �¸d`�z �2¹xw�ºxN*» �+� {>¼�ol�F���m���f�����#B v V!{!o 	½X¾Z\X �]X y  z�µ)¶2·CB�¿OÀxQ#ÁI��Â%Ã4:?N*»qµ)¶2·B�Ä2Å9L ��ÆCQ �)Ç�È o� T�4Éq�4B�Ä2Å/{!oOÊOËMB
	YX[Z\X �]X y  L � SqÌ�@2A�r#s?�TvMw�yMQ�EIG4��NÇ �xL�oÍ�F���m���bÎ���z{�4N4zCo
�*���Ï�Ð� Î � � Ñ¯ÒÓÑ�ÔÖÕ¦Ñ�×

Ø�ÙÓÛÚ Ü Ý¨ÞÓÝ Õ Ý ×
ß Î¨���.�¬Öà ß Î �âá �¥�Í�ãC��äb���bå����çæè�é �Í�êC��äb���bå����çæè� ��d�e �ëg]�

z��ìW oÍ�F���m���bÎ��íL9î _ c �FïðZ � _ y X aëñ �xw y cðòFó X � y�� X¾ô w y X¾c �T� w � a y X¾c �*õ �èö¸÷íz½ø7�#�ù� �}X[Z½d�eûú�üýd�eûþðÿ��2��»
��� ¼ì�bÎ0L����2B ú Æ?Q ��	 N�


� c � _ � _ �]X y� ñ ï ��Z | _ � ï ��Z _ � � _ Z]�
� é e é ñ g �¥eÛg
� g �ðe � ñ�� é e éd � é e é ñ ö��fe ég ö���e é ñ þ é e é
� þ é e é ñ � é g]e��
� � é g]e�� ñ � �ðé e éö � �ðé e é ñ �bd\úfe �ú �bd\úfe �ýñ �bú é e é
����¼*v�wFy j��� '� É'� B �¢c � _�� BF,#l/m)Q���r�sML �?( È Â�!sW o/ '� É'�IB
	½X¾Z X���X y  �³î#"Ï�Q!�2�TÂ!o%$'&4j��)(+l+*%E)G7{Zt#N Ç �ML�,.- N*»�U#Ì)o��#r�s>�/$on�j0�21+� �ðé�3 �	U�{'E)G>�N�U�{I¼�4%5%6?BFJ�K�¼87/9 È ��� � z�z{�4NF»UTÌ:4 	YX¾Z X���X y  B;�%�xQO¼ ^`_¸a y X[c �Cd�eÛg¨B;<#�CQ��>=qÂ84 ^ y c � � _ � B �2¹�L�?>�;4'@'AxQ �%B>�N*» � � ¼�$�&�5%6ML ��XDC c\| _ 5%6��)¹�{�7�=:4/  � j�� 	YX[Z\X���X y  L.ø�E � N*»GF�H�I��F�2Ì ^ y c � � _ �

d �



a w y cðò�B���¼/���2B��?Q��IN*»
� ä�� ��� �ðþ��Ûg a c �
	��

 Ø õ ����� ��� a c
����� � X � � � X��Y������� Ø ÷ Ø ²�´ ��d�e � �`�
��� {  ¼ $�&����xL����oQ È Ì $�&! �" j �FB$#&%�4'�4¼ $'5�(�����{6�ON*»

ONE OF CALC. ZONE

HEIGHT=20KM

AZIMUTH ANGLE

ZENITH ANGLE

EARTH

DETECTOR POINT

�}X¾Z w � _ dfe ú � �xw y cðò%ó X � y�� X¾ô w y X¾c ���G�?B�)?B � c � _ B�*&+2»&,�-�H j��FB � _ �]X y � ���]Z | _ L>zIW 4���(B�1#� �¥é 3 �ÍQ!�O�TÂ �/.bX�� w y� ���]Z | _ L é10 d � é �?Q È Â � ÁIB � c � _ z{�4N*»
�{�
2 3541687:9<;�=�>?68@A=�B�416C=�7EDGFH4�DJI�6A=�7/D 
'KMLONQP

��� {/4 �xw y cðò ��X � y � X¾ô w y X[c �SRUTWV aYX X[cZV'B��G�ML\[ �T»&,�-�Hz È Â^]
_�`<ü îba�ïcV ^ ïZd�d c�üfe{ïcg*X[c 3 ï�üheji îB9g½ÆOP�L�kml;4mnT�oÉ#�oQqÁI�)Â�&porqps!tvuMQ?RTN�5�6�4xw]X C¨c\| _zy ¹CQ?RqN 5�6MQTÁ �)ÂG<p{LTw È Ì0»|n'� É'�r}�<�{~}�i}X[ZZT�a _ z�}����?Q%Á)�TÂI¼�� ï¥ô¢| _ d�e��çL.ÿ%���F�IÌq�'»U���4x]
_�`szoîba ïZV ^ ïZd�d c�}:<p{ìLFøMNxz)4xw�XDC¨c | _�y ¹�5�6~��}/���M¼�.bcZV _��Ðñ g*U���� U�W/�
I ���)�'»|n%�IQ$� È &�o�q�smt�uCQ>R#N 5�6��r}:�G�C¼�. c�V _ gFQ��O�qÂ��,t$���p�CL1�4Ám� zÏ�Tij>N*»UqÌ:4�e{ïZgFX[c 3 ïTz�eji î QTÁ>��Â>¼�4�w�XDC¨c | _�y ¹�5 6���}8����z &po�q�s!t$u�QoRTN:5'6���}
�G��Q'ÁO�TÂ84x.bcZV _Z�ëñ ú.Q0i ÌIS�Â��t~�/����ÂO�IN*»|n È Â g�Á�}�,�-�HoQ���k �4N��IzF¼ 4�w�XDC¦c\| _

dðd



1

1

1

1

1

1

1 1

11

1

1

1

1 1

0
0

0
0

0
0

00

Zn

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0

0 0 0

000

range number=48

from earth
range number that particle can go out 

(=1) =15

Pn=15/48 =0.31

Example of Pn Calculation
One Range

Azimuth1

a2...
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Meson Decay
till Sea Level ?

Catch the Produced Particle at Sea Level 

Meson Decay
Process

Muon Decay
till Sea Level ?

Muon Decay
Process

Hadron interaction
by LUND Code

Primary Momentum
> Cutoff ?
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